Box Score Report - Regular Season - Cedar High School
Boys Varsity Football @ Dixie Boys Varsity Football -
9/18/2015 7:00 PM

Cedar High School @ Dixie - 9/18/2015 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Cedar High School 0 0 7 12 19
Dixie 14 19 7 7 47
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SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter
Dixie 1
Dixie 1
Dixie 2
Dixie 2
Dixie 2
Cedar 3
High

School

Dixie 3
Cedar 4
High

School

Dixie 4
Cedar 4
High

School

|\

Time

07:57

05:38

10:40

07:42

00:26

06:03

02:48

11:09

07:53

03:07

Scoring Play

#1 Zac Harrah pass complete to #9 Hobbs Nyberg for 20 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after attempt is good)

#1 Zac Harrah runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after attempt
is good)

#1 Zac Harrah pass complete to #9 Hobbs Nyberg for 6 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after attempt is good)

#3 Tre Miller runs for 56 yards. Touchdown! (Point after attempt
is no good)

#1 Zac Harrah pass complete to #13 Bret Barben for 8 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after attempt is no good)

#12 M Murray pass complete to #23 x Yardley for 20 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #24 good)

#1 Zac Harrah pass complete to #9 Hobbs Nyberg for 21 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after attempt is good)

#12 M Murray pass complete to #4 x Ball for 20 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #24 no good)

#3 Tre Miller runs for 9 yards. Touchdown! (Point after attempt is
good)

#3 x Garret pass complete to #7 x Jaden for 9 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #3 x Garret to Team
no good)

CED

13

13

19

DHS

14

21

27

33

33

40

40

47

47
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play

Passing

Cedar High School Dixie
260 392
61 64
4.3 6.1
164 195




Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

13 -35

12.6

96
26
3.7
164
13

12.6

00:24:18

18

6

8

4

4/15 (26.7%)

2/5 (40.0%)

36
5.5
191

16

00:23:42

19

3

8/14 (57.1%)

2/3 (66.7%)
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PASSING - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL

(

PASSING - DIXIE

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD

12M 11 30 114 2 0 1 Zac 17 28 195 4

Murray Harrah

3 x 2 5 50 1 1

Garret

RUSHING - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL RUSHING - DIXIE

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg

3 x Garret 3 32 10.7 0 3 Tre 22 152 6.9
Miller

12M 8 29 3.6 0

Murray 9 Hobbs 2 30 15.0
Nyberg

7 x Jaden 1 23 23.0 0
4 Jacob 2 13 6.5

25 x 10 13 1.3 0 Barben

Oldroyd
6 Jaden 1 4 4.0

20 1 7 7.0 0 Harrison

15 x Allred 1 2 2.0 0 1 Zac 8 0 0.0
Harrah

9 Drake 1 -5 -5.0 0

‘Lewis 12Josh 1 -2 2.0
Topham

26 x White- 1 -5 -5.0 0 L

Schreibman

A




RECEIVING - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL

RECEIVING - DIXIE

A

Name
48

7 X
Jaden

23 x
Yardley

4 x Ball

25 x
Oldroyd

9 Drake
‘Lewis

15 x
Allred

Rec

4

Yds

57

50

25

20

Avg
14.3

25.0

12.5

20.0

2.7

4.0

0.0

D

.

Name

13 Bret
Barben

9 Hobbs
Nyberg

6 Jaden
Harrison

3 Tre
Miller

14 Max
Brown

12 Josh
Topham

23 Mark
Abraham

Rec

Yds

79

65

28

14

Avg

19.8

13.0

9.3

4.7

5.0

0.0

0.0




DEFENSE - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL

DEFENSE - DIXIE

Name

6 x
Bulloch

6
53

7 X
Jaden

37

57 x
Kimber

9 Drake
‘Lewis

48

2 X
Mackert

10

25 x
Oldroyd

32
24

1x
Obering

16
49

55

Tkl
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4.0

4.0

3.0
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1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

Int

Name

55 Jeff
Martinez

36
Namuali'l
Stevenson

37
Malachi
Fakahua

5 Cutler
Thomas

7 Haus
Jones

81 Brandt
Cox

43
Marshall
Smith

6 Jaden
Harrison

14 Max
Brown

26 Bridger
Wright

47 Boston
Seegmiller

27 Stuart
Seegmiller

34 Jason
Longmore

10 Sam
Westfall

Tkl

5.0

3.0

3.0

2.5

2.5

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TF

0.l

1.0

0.l

1.0

0.l

1.0

0.l

0.l

0.l
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Topham

24 Daniel 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.l
Tuituviki
82 Jack 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.l
Lowe
|
( 4
KICKING - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL KICKING - DIXIE
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
.
24 0 0 1 1
e '
PUNTING - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL PUNTING - DIXIE
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
2 X 5 132 26.4 0 84 Miles 3 86 28.7
Mackert Keenan
- |
( 'a
PUNT RETURNS - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL PUNT RETURNS - DIXIE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
. .
KICKOFF RETURNS - CEDAR HIGH SCHOOL KICKOFF RETURNS - DIXIE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
15 x Allred 5 128 25.6 0 3 Tre 2 51 25.5
Miller
26 x White- 2 44 22.0 0
Schreibman 90 1 0 0.0
- Shawn
Miller
12 Josh 1 0 0.0




